Lutz, over the

First National Bank, in the city of Decatur.

Indiana, offer for sale at private salt- for not

less than the appraised value thereof, the

following described real estate in the sain

county of Adams in the state of Indiana,

towit:

Tnlot number eight hundred and fifteen

(815) in John Meibers addition to the city

Decatur, Adams county. Indiana, a* w®

same is designated on the recorded plat oi

said addition to said city.

Also inlot number seven hundred and

thirty-two (732) in Adams county addition to

the town (now city) of Decatur, luliana w

the same is designated on the recorded pia*

of said addition to said said town.

Also part of the south halfof section eigh-

teen (18) in township twenty-eight ¦' oorin

of range fourteen (14) east in said .••¦tint) ‘

[...]

a >

county Indiana, aforesaid, running x.

east two hundred and twenty-six ,

tjje
and twenty (20) Jinks to the center

tu

de .

river road, thence north forty-two <
grees west, eighty.two (82) rods anu ¦
links, thence north fifty-six (56) degrte-

one hundred and sixty-four (164) r0< j$
, half section line, thence west forty

’: and twenty links to tbe northwest cor.
the east half of the southwest ne

oresaid section eigeteen (18)thenc*e s' ,lD j
hundred and sixty (160) rods and

one-half links to the plaoe of ”

ey
ed

being the tract of land heretofore '